601, 602, 612, 673
GEMÜ 602
GEMÜ 612
GEMÜ 673
GEMÜ 601
GEMÜ 612
GEMÜ 601
Construction

Special function	 Code
3-A compliant design	 M
Order example 601 8 D 60 C3 54 0 0TS 1500 M
Type 601
Nominal size 8
Body configuration (code) D
Connection (code) 60
Valve body material (code) C3
Diaphragm material (code) 54
Control function (code) 0
Bonnet version (code) 0TS
Surface finish (code) 1500
Special function (code) M
Order data
B
ACT
*
øB
A
CT
*
øB
A
CT
*
GEMÜ 601 GEMÜ 602
GEMÜ 601 / 602
GEMÜ 612 / 673
7
601, 602, 612, 673
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
GEMÜ 612 / 673
Dimensions  [mm]
GEMÜ 601 / 602
Bonnet dimensions
Type Diaphragm size A ∅ B Weight [kg]
GEMÜ 601 8 58 32 0.10
GEMÜ 602 8 54 32 0.15
GEMÜ 612 10 80 60 0.40
GEMÜ 673
25 102 90 0.70
40 119 114 1.30
50 136 140 2.05
8
601, 602, 612, 673
Body dimensions  [mm]
Butt weld spigots, connection code 0, 16, 17, 18
Valve body material: Investment casting (code C3), forged body (code 40, F4)
Pipe standard DIN EN 10357
series B
(formerly
DIN 11850
series 1)
EN 10357
series A
(formerly
DIN 11850
series 2) /
DIN 11866
series A
DIN 11850
Series 3
Weight
[kg]
Connection code 0 16 17 18
Type MG DN NPS L c H1* H1** ød s ød s ød s ød s
GEMÜ
601, 602 8
4 - 72 20 8.5 6 1.0 - - - - - - 0.09
6 - 72 20 8.5 - - - - 8 1.0 - - 0.09
8 1/4” 72 20 8.5 - - - - 10 1.0 - - 0.09
10 3/8” 72 20 8.5 - - 12 1.0 13 1.5 14 2.0 0.09
GEMÜ